
City of Jonesboro

Legislation Text

300 S. Church Street
Jonesboro, AR 72401

Stonebridge Construction, LLC. contract for the construction of the Union Street and Cate Street Parking
Improvement project
Stonebridge Construction, LLC. was awarded the contract for the construction of the Union Street & Cate
Street Parking Improvement project and was signed on August 11, 2008. The contract amount is for
$329,552.69 and the work should be completed within 90 days after the Notice to Proceed has been issued. The
resolution number is RES-08:116 and was approved by the City Council on August 5, 2008.

The contract was amended by Change Order No. 1 to include the installation of an underground electrical meter
for Abilities Unlimited (Materials provided by CWL). The change order amount is $600 and was signed on
September 19, 2008.

The contract was amended a second time by Change Order No. 2 to include curb and gutter replacement and
additional undercut and backfill for the Union Street Parking Improvement project. The change order was
signed on November 6, 2008 and the amount is for $3,239.11.

The contract was amended a third time by Change Order No. 3 to include tank removal and additional
aggregate base for the Cate Street Parking Improvement project. The change order was signed on November 6,
2008 and the amount is for $2,071.95.

The contract was amended a fourth time by Change Order No. 4 to increase the contract time for the Union
Street Parking Improvement project. The length of the contract was increased an extra 32 days and was signed
on December 6, 2008.

The contract was amended a fifth time by Change Order No. 5 to increase the contract time for the Cate Street
Parking Improvement project. The length of the contract was increased an extra 32 days and the change order
was signed on December 8, 2008.

The contract was amended a sixth time by Change Order No. 6 to include additional asphalt concrete hot mix
surface mix on Madison Street, additional aggregate base course on Madison Street, additional unclassified
excavation on Madison Street, change in tree quantity and type and increase in the length of the contract to an
extra 21 days for the Union Street Parking Improvement project. The change order amount is for $1,172.07 and
was signed on December 30, 2008.

The contract was amended a seventh time by Change Order No. 7 to include an increase in the length of the
contract for the Cate Street Parking Improvement project. The length of the contract was increased an extra 21
days and the change order was signed on December 31, 2008.

The contract was amended an eighth time by Change Order No. 8 to increase concrete sidewalk to include
disability ramps and signs and to increase the length of the contract to an extra 70 days for the Union Street
Parking Improvement project. The change order was signed on April 1, 2009.

File #: CON-253, Version: 1

City of Jonesboro Printed on 4/27/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: CON-253, Version: 1

The contract was amended a ninth time by Change Order No. 9 to increase the length of the contract to an
additional 70 days for the Cate Street Parking Improvement project. The change order was signed on April 1,
2009.

Attachments included are:

RES-08:116
Resolution
Contract
Change Orders Number 1-9

City of Jonesboro Printed on 4/27/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

